

| Council/Troop Contact: | |
|------------------------|-------|
| Phone: | |
| Troop #: | SU #: |

| Business Name: | _ Phone: | |
|----------------|----------|-------|
| Address: | _City: | _Zip: |
| Manager: | _ Email: | |

Dear Store Manager,

Girl Scout troops in your area are interested in conducting a **Fall Product Program** booth in front of your place of business. This letter serves as a formal request from Girl Scouts of Central California South for your consideration in allowing a troop to set up a booth at your location.

One of the most hidden secrets in Girl Scouts is the **Fall Product Program**; the selling of nuts and chocolates. This program is part of the girl-led entrepreneurship and by participating in this activity, girls learn the 5 Key Skills that they will carry throughout the rest of their lives: Goal Setting, Decision Making, Money Management, People Skills, and Business Ethics. The **Fall Product Program** is directly related to our mission of helping all girls realize their full potential and become strong, confident, and resourceful citizens. All proceeds from this Program stay local and benefit the girls directly.

By allowing our Girl Scout troops to hold a **Fall Product Booth** at your place of business, you are agreeing to the following: to provide a safe and visible location, provide this location on the dates and times requested below. Troops may booth Monday-Friday, and Saturday-Sunday from 8:00 am - 8:00 pm.

The 2024 Fall Product booth sales begin on Monday, November 11, 2024, and end on Sunday, December 1, 2024. Troops may not booth before nor after the indicated dates and times allowed.

Sincerely, Girl Scouts of Central California South Tax ID Number- 94-60000662 501(c)(3)

Dates and Times Requested (listed below)

□ I agree to all dates & times requested by Troop

□ I agree to specific dates & times as check marked

□ I agree to all weekends only during the active booth sales period

Signature of Approving Manager

Print First & Last Name